
Groton Area Tigers (13-5)
#	 Name	 Year	 Position	 Ht
1	 McKenna Tietz	 SO	 DS	 5’5”
2	 Talli Wright	 JR	 S	 5’6”
3	 Laila Roberts	 SR	 DS/OH	 5’5”
4	 Sydney Locke	 FR	 DS	 5’5”
5	 Taryn Traphagen	 SO	 MH	 6’0”
6	 Faith Traphagen	 SR	 OH/RS	 5’10”
8	 Chesney Weber	 FR	 OH/S	 5’9”
9	 Kella Tracy	 SO	 OH/RS	 5’8”
10	 Liz Fliehs C	 SR	 S	 5’6”
11	 Jerica Locke	 JR	 L	 5’5”
12	 Rylee Dunker C	 JR	 MH	 5’9”
15	 Jaedyn Penning C	 JR	 OH/RS	 5’7”
19	 Emma Kutter	 SR	 RS/MH	 6’0”

Junior Varsity
1	 McKenna Tietz	 SO	 DS/L	
2	 Talli Wright C	 JR	 S	
4	 Sydney Locke	 FR	 DS/L	
6	 Ryelle Gilbert	 FR	 DS	
9	 Kella Tracy	 SO	 OH/MH	
10	 Liby Althoff	 SO	 MH/RS	
12	 Makenna Krause	 FR	 DS/RS	
13	 Emerlee Jones	 SO	 OH/MH	
14	 Libby Cole	 FR	 MH
15	 Addison Hoeft	 FR	 MH/RS	

C Team
3	 Kinsley Rowen	 FR	 DS	
4	 Ashlynn Warrington	 SO	 DS/OH	
6	 Ryelle Gilbert	 FR	 DS	
7	 Rylen Ekern	 FR	 S	
9	 Rylie Rose	 FR	 OH	
10	 Teagan Hanten	 SO	 MH/RS	
11	 Gracie Pearson	 FR	 OH/RS	
12	 Makenna Krause	 FR	 OH/DS	
13	 Audrey Davis	 FR	 RS/OH	
14	 Libby Cole	 FR	 MH	
15	 Addison Hoeft	 FR	 MH/RS	
16	 Kyleigh Kroll	 FR	 RS/OH	
19	 Avery Crank	 SO	 S/DS
Head Coach	 Chelsea Hanson
Assistant Coach	 Caitlyn Fischbach
Assistant Coach	 Jenna Strom
Assistant Coach	 Carla Tracy
Assistant Coach	 Reilly Fuhrman
Assistant Coach	 Kelby Tracy	

Britton-Hecla Braves (13-7)
#	 Name	 Year	 Position	 Ht.
1	 Daynika Zuehlke	 SO	 L	 5’5”
3	 Jaelee Grupe	 FR	 S/RS	 5’8”
4	 Ava Teveldal	 JR	 DS	 5’4”
5	 Heather Storbakken C	 SR	 S	 5’8”
6	 Annika Tank	 SR	 DS	 5’7”
7	 Karlie Zuehlke C	 JR	 MH/OH	 5’8”
8	 McKenna Heer	 SR	 OH/RS	 5’9”
10	 Sterling Brassfield C	 SR	 OH	 5’8”
11	 Abigail Lee C	 JR	 MH	 5’9”
12	 Maddi Micko	 SO	 OH/MH	 5’9”
13	 Airiana Buer	 SO	 S	 5’5”
14	 Brynlee Schmieg	 SO	 OH/DS	 5’7”
15	 Chellon Pruitt	 FR	 MH	 5’9”
16	 Mallory Grupe	 SR	 RS	 6’0”
18	 Taryn Kraft	 JR	 OH/DS	 5’6”
20	 Koryn Jones	 FR	 OH/S	 5’8”

Junior Varsity
2	 Jiana Davidson	 FR	 DS/L	 5’4”
3	 Maddie Biel	 JR	 RS	 5’8”
3	 Jaelee Grupe	 FR	 S/RS	 5’8”
4	 Corinne Bosse	 JR	 S	 5’6”
6	 Mataya Knecht	 SO	 MH/RS	 5’9”
8	 Kennady Van Lith	 FR	 L	 5’6”
11	 Eboni Jackson	 JR	 DS	 5’7”
12	 Maddi Micko	 SO	 MH/RS	 5’9”
12	 Tiana Tank	 FR	 MH	 5’8”
13	 Airiana Buer	 SO	 S	 5’5”
13	 Isabel James	 JR	 DS/MH	 5’7”
14	 Brynlee Schmieg	 SO	 OH/DS	 5’7”
15	 Chellon Pruitt	 FR	 MH	 5’9”
16	 Addysen Grupe	 JR	 RS	 5’8”
18	 Koryn Jones	 FR	 OH	 5’8”
18	 Taryn Kraft	 JR	 OH	 5’6”

	 C Team
3	 Maddie Biel	 JR	 RS	 5’8”
3	 Emily Effling	 SO	 OH	 5’6”
4	 Corinne Bosse	 JR	 S	 5’6”
4	 Paityn Erickson	 FR	 OH	 5’7”
6	 Jiana Davidson	 FR	 DS	 5’4”
10	 Natalie Treeby	 JR	 S	 5’5”
11	 Baylee Bender	 FR	 MH	 5’9”
12	 Briana Buer	 SO	 DS	 5’3”
12	 Tiana Tank	 FR	 MH	 5’8”
13	 Paisley Bray	 JR	 RS	 5’8”
13	 Isabel James	 JR	 DS/MH	 5’7”

Head Coach	 Jenna Peters
Assistant Coach	 Kalissa Stelzer
Assistant Coach	 Angela Grupe
Assistant Coach	 Jill Zuehlke
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Northeast
Chiropractic

Taylor R. Anderson, DC
605/262-4059

Groton: 605-824-6851
www.fullcircleag.com

Grain, Agronomy, Energy, Feed

•Eat  •Shop  •Buy
LOCAL #57445
www.grotonchamber.com

Custom
Apparel

Personalized 
Gifts

Fundraising
Opportunities

Becky Kotzer
605-216-8894

GO WITH SUPPORT.

7 East US Hwy 12  |  Groton  |  (605) 397-2711  |  dacotahbank.com

dacotahbank.com

1202 N 1st St., Groton
605/397-2680

Downtown Groton ~ 605-397-2606

Coming 
Soon!

Expanded 
Pizza, 
Hamburger 
& Appetizer 
Menu

Gravel Hauling

Hanlon 

395-6531
New & Cleaning of Stockdams

Brothers

Milbrandt
Enterprises, Inc.

39870 139th St, Groton
(605) 395-6581 ~ ggm@nvc.net

Marty Weismantel
605/396-7341 ~ weisag@nvc.net

Krueger Brothers 
Road Maintenance, 

Gravel & Dirt
Dave: 397-8387 

Roger & Dan: 397-2618

 
Office: 397-2440
Home: 397-8428

9 N. 3rd St., Groton

Locke

Installation, Service & 
Repair • Underground 

and Aerial Work


